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Epic Bay 23 - Results 14/05/23  

Position Time Name and number Class Laps Boat 

1 1.02.23 Ryan Lark (71) Senior Men 3 Carbonology Flash 

2 1.04.09 Piran Phillips (17) U23 Men 3 Epic V12 

3 1.04.27 Jonathan  Crowe (3) Vet Men 3 Epic V12 

4 1.05.48 Terry Miller (33) U18 Men 3 Vanquish 

5 1.06.26 Andrew Birkett (54) Senior Men 3 Carbonology Pulse 

6 1.06.48 Drew Howells (5) U23 Men 3 Rogue Rebel  

7 1.06.49 Mat Rowlands (52) Senior Men 3 Epic V12 

8 1.07.23 Lewis Rosewll (76) Senior Men 3 Epic V11 

9 1.07.30 Lewis Kirton (62) Senior Men 3 Epic V11 

10 1.07.46 Owen Pope (8) U18 Men 3 Vanquish 

11 
1.07.56 

Richard England  
Willem Prinsloo (39) Open Double 3 

Fenn flying  
fish double 

12 1.09.11 Dougal Glaisher (72) Senior Men 3 Epic V12 

13 1.09.19 Brett Irvine (57) Master Men 3 Think ION 

14 1.10.04 Roy  Fieldus (45) Vet Men 3 Fenn spark 

15 1.10.30 Scott Wood (82) Vet Men  3 Vanquish  

16 1.10.47 Billy Butler (63) Senior Men 3 Carbonology Zest 

17 
1.10.52 

Pete Colin Maycot Heard 
(81) Open Double 3 Epic V10 Double 

18 1.11.03 Toby Peyton Jones (1) U23 Men 3 Epic V12 

19 1.11.12 Dan  Palmer (69) Senior Men 3 Carbonology Flash 

20 1.11.41 Ivor Jamieson (14) Senior Men 3 Nordic kayaks 

21 
1.12.08 

Juan Caruncho Abellanas 
(64) Master Men 3 Nelo 560 

22 
1.12.20 

Steven Rob Askew Knott 
(37) Open Double 3 Carbonology Zest Duo 

23 1.12.24 Andy Nicholson (43) Vet Men 3 Fenn spark  

24 1.12.30 Rosie Edwards (44) U23 Women 3 Vanquish 

25 1.12.31 Jane  Swarbreck (55) Masters Women 3 Nelo 

26 1.13.30 Ellie Mccloy (4) U23 Women 3 Epic V11 

27 1.13.39 Freddy Heard (16) U18 Men 3 Epic V10L 

28 1.14.23 Steve Baker (56) Master Men 3 Epic V12 

29 1.15.14 Nick  Hibberd (12) Master Men 3 Carbonology vault  

30 1.15.30 Paul Kingman (49) Vet Men 3 Stellar SES 

31 1.16.08 Chris Cheyen (80) Master Men 3 Epic V14 

32 
1.16.09 

Clive Gasson  
Pete Miles (2) Open Double 3 Epic V8 Double 

33 1.16.17 Georgia Hawkins (35) U23 Women 3 Vanquish  

34 1.16.29 Lena Kraus (46) Senior Women 3 Carbonology vault 

35 1.17.41 Nigel Jones (65) Master Men 3 Nelo 550 

36 1.18.20 Philip Nye (30) Vet Men 3 Stellar SEL 

37 1.18.44 Amy Daysh (6) U23 Women 3 Epic V11 

38 1.20.18 Tom Mason (18) Vet Men 3 NK Nitro  
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39 1.20.55 Karl Gilbert (41) Master Men 3 Think Evo 

40 1.21.03 Lillian Roche (26) U18 Women 3 Epic V11  

41 1.21.04 Simon Philpot (22) Senior Men 3 Epic V9 

42 1.21.04 Kiran Gammon (67) U18 Men 3 Epic V10 

43 1.21.48 Simon Hammond (60) Vet Men 3 Fenn SLS Spec Ski 

44 1.21.59 Benjamin Edom (51) Vet Men 3 Stellar Sea excel 

45 1.22.01 Rachel  Jeffries (27) Senior Women 3 Think uno mini  

46 1.22.05 Paul Krysik (75) Master Men 3 Epic V9 

47 1.22.43 Scot Cuthbertson (79) Master Men 3 Epic V11 

48 
1.23.14 

Juliet Fooks   
Andrew Elworthy (23) Open Double 3 Epic V8 Double 

49 1.25.26 Elly O'Connell (13) Senior Women 3 Nelo 550 

50 1.25.47 Tom McGibbon (74) Master Men 3 Epic V8 

51 
1.26.07 

Jack Ramsay  
Bea Fooks (28) Junior Double 3 Epic V8 Double 

52 1.26.19 Jonathan White (32) Master Men - Para 3 Epic V8 Pro Ultra  

53 1.26.22 Rob Beard (10) Vet Men 3 Epic V10 

54 1.26.28 Rich Lark (42) Vet Men 3 Icon SLS Spec ski 

55 1.26.50 Tom  Walker (9) Senior Men 3 Epic V9 

56 1.27.21 Steve Backshall (73) Master Men 3 Epic V8 

57 1.27.22 Sam Mccloy (38) Master Men 3 Epic V9 

58 1.27.23 Andy Phillips (47) Master Men 3 Stellar Sea   

59 1.28.54 Selwyn Richards (83) Vet Men 3 Mazu Fitness 

60 1.29.00 Nick Cresswell (21) Master Men 3 Stellar SR 

61 1.29.03 Jeremy Gibson (15) Master Men 3 Carbonology Boost lv 

62 1.29.56 Grace Young (40) U18 Women 3 Epic V10L 

63 1.30.46 Louise Browne (34) Master Women 3 Carbonology Boost  

64 1.31.38 Jim Turner (68) U18 Men 3 Epic V8 

65 1.32.32 Connie Haywood Smith (19) U23 Women 3 Epic V10 

66 
1.33.00 

Karen O'Donoghue Harris 
(36) Vet Women 3 Not sure yet 

67 1.33.10 Andrew Davidson (77) Master Men 3 Epic V8 

68 1.38.11 Steve Gynn (53) Vet Men 3 Epic V8GT 

69 1.04.09 Rosie Gloyns (70) Master Women 2 Epic V8 

70 1.04.22 Graham Beever (58) Master Men 2 Epic V8 Pro 

71 1.04.56 Jonathon Gittoes (20) Vet Men  2 Knysna clk 

72 1.05.12 Nicola Hammond (61) Vet Women 2 Carbonology Boost 

73 1.05.02 Michael Counter (29) Vet Men 2 Stellar X18S 

74 1.06.45 Lois Leonard (25) Master Women 2 Fenn 

75 1.07.10 Simon Ellwood (66) Vet Men  2 Nelo 550 

76 1.08.20 Desmond Doran (7) Vet Men  2 Epic V8 

77 00:39:52 Lee Menday (24) Vet Men - Para 1 Epic V8 
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Epic Bay 23 Class Results  

Class 
position  

Time Name and number Class Laps Boat 

1 1.24.03 Lillian Roche (26) U18 Women 3 Epic V11  

2 1.29.56 Grace Young (40) U18 Women 3 Epic V10L 

            

1 1.05.48 Terry Miller (33) U18 Men 3 Vanquish 

2 1.07.46 Owen Pope (8) U18 Men 3 Vanquish 

3 1.13.39 Freddy Heard (16) U18 Men 3 Epic V10L 

4 1.24.04 Kiran Gammon (67) U18 Men 3 Epic V10 

5 1.31.38 Jim Turner (68) U18 Men 3 Epic V8 

            

1 1.12.30 Rosie Edwards (44) U23 Women 3 Vanquish 

2 1.13.30 Ellie Mccloy (4) U23 Women 3 Epic V11 

3 1.16.17 Georgia Hawkins (35) U23 Women 3 Vanquish  

4 1.18.44 Amy Daysh (6) U23 Women 3 Epic V11 

5 
1.32.32 

Connie Haywood Smith 
(19) U23 Women 3 Epic V10 

            

1 1.04.09 Piran Phillips (17) U23 Men 3 Epic V12 

2 1.06.48 Drew Howells (5) U23 Men 3 Rogue Rebel  

3 1.11.03 Toby Peyton Jones (1) U23 Men 3 Epic V12 

            

1 1.16.29 Lena Kraus (46) Senior Women 3 Carbonology vault 

2 1.22.01 Rachel  Jeffries (27) Senior Women 3 Think uno mini  

3 1.25.26 Elly O'Connell (13) Senior Women 3 Nelo 550 

            

1 1.02.23 Ryan Lark (71) Senior Men 3 Carbonology Flash 

2 1.06.26 Andrew BIRKETT (54) Senior Men 3 Carbonology Pulse 

3 1.06.49 Mat Rowlands (52) Senior Men 3 Epic V12 

4 1.07.23 Lewis Rosewell (76) Senior Men 3 Epic V11 

5 1.07.30 Lewis Kirton (62) Senior Men 3 Epic V11 

6 1.09.11 Dougal Glaisher (72) Senior Men 3 Epic V12 

7 1.10.47 Billy Butler (63) Senior Men 3 Carbonology Zest 

8 1.11.12 Dan  Palmer (69) Senior Men 3 Carbonology Flash 

9 1.11.41 Ivor Jamieson (14) Senior Men 3 Nordic kayaks 

10 1.21.04 Simon Philpot (22) Senior Men 3 Epic V9 

11 1.26.50 Tom  Walker (9) Senior Men 3 Epic V9 

            

1 1.12.31 Jane  Swarbreck (55) Master Women 3 Nelo 

2 1.30.46 Louise Browne (34) Master Women 3 Carbonology Boost 

3 1.04.09 Rosie Gloyns (70) Master Women 2 Epic V8 

4 1.06.45 Lois Leonard (25) Master Women 2 Fenn 
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1 1.09.19 Brett Irvine (57) Master Men 3 Think ION 

2 
1.12.08 

Juan Caruncho Abellanas 
(64) Master Men 3 Nelo 560 

3 1.14.23 Steve Baker (56) Master Men 3 Epic V12 

4 1.15.14 Nick  Hibberd (12) Master Men 3 Carbonology vault  

5 1.16.08 Chris Cheyen (80) Master Men 3 Epic V14 

6 1.17.41 Nigel Jones (65) Master Men 3 Nelo 550 

7 1.20.55 Karl Gilbert (41) Master Men 3 Think Evo 

8 1.22.05 Paul Krysik (75) Master Men 3 Epic V9 

9 1.22.43 Scot Cuthbertson (79) Master Men 3 Epic V11 

10 1.25.47 Tom McGibbon (74) Master Men 3 Epic V8 

11 1.27.21 Steve Backshall (73) Master Men 3 Epic V8 

12 1.27.22 Sam Mccloy (38) Master Men 3 Epic V9 

13 1.27.23 Andy Phillips (47) Master Men 3 Stellar Sea   

14 1.29.00 Nick Cresswell (21) Master Men 3 Stellar SR 

15 1.29.03 Jeremy Gibson (15) Master Men 3 Carbonology Boost lv 

16 1.33.10 Andrew Davidson (77) Master Men 3 Epic V8 

17 1.04.22 Graham Beever (58) Master Men 2 Epic V8 Pro 

            

1 
1.33.00 

Karen O'Donoghue Harris 
(36) Vet Women 3   

2 1.05.12 Nicola Hammond (61) Vet Women 2 Carbonology Boost 

           

1 1.04.27 Jonathan  Crowe (3) Vet Men 3 Epic V12 

2 1.10.04 Roy  Fieldus (45) Vet Men 3 Fenn spark 

3 1.10.30 Scott Wood (82) Vet Men  3 Vanquish  

4 1.12.24 Andy Nicholson (43) Vet Men 3 Fenn spark  

5 1.15.30 Paul Kingman (49) Vet Men 3 Stellar SES 

6 1.18.20 Philip Nye (30) Vet Men 3 Stellar SEL 

7 1.20.18 Tom Mason (18) Vet Men 3 NK Nitro  

8 1.21.48 Simon Hammond (60) Vet Men 3 Fenn SLS Spec Ski 

9 1.21.59 Benjamin Edom (51) Vet Men 3 Stellar Sea excel 

10 1.26.22 Rob Beard (10) Vet Men 3 Epic V10 

11 1.26.28 Rich Lark (42) Vet Men 3 Icon SLS Spec ski 

12 1.28.54 Selwyn Richards (83) Vet Men 3 Mazu Fitness 

13 1.38.11 Steve Gynn (53) Vet Men 3 Epic V8GT 

14 1.04.56 Jonathon Gittoes (20) Vet Men  2 knysna clk 

15 1.05.02 Michael Counter (29) Vet Men 2 Stellar X18S 

16 1.07.10 Simon Ellwood (66) Vet Men  2 Nelo 550 

17 1.08.20 Desmond Doran (7) Vet Men  2 Epic V8 

            

1 01:27:30 Jonathan White (32) Master Men - Para 3 Epic V8 Pro Ultra  

2 00:39:52 Lee Menday (24) Vet men - Para  1 Epic V8 
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1 
1.26.07 

Jack Ramsay Bea Fooks 
(28) Junior Double 3 Epic V8 Double 

             

1 
1.07.56 

Richard England  
Willem Prinsloo (39) Open Double 3 Fenn flying fish double 

2 
1.10.52 

Pete Maycot  
Colin Heard (81) Open Double 3 Epic V10 Double 

3 
1.12.20 

Steven Askew  
Rob Knott (37) Open Double  3 Carbonology Zest Duo 

4 
1.16.09 

Clive Gasson   
Pete Miles (2) Open Double 3 Epic V8 Double 

5 
1.23.14 

Juliet Fooks   
Andrew Elworthy (23) Open Double 3 Epic V8 Double 

      

 


